hereto and incorporated herein, during the term hereof, in accordance with the terms set forth 
herein.   

4. MAXIMUM CONTRACT LIABILITY: Any other provisions of this 
Agreement notwithstanding, in no event shall the County be liable for payment under this 
Agreement for any amount in excess of Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($227,365.00). The County is not under obligation to make any 
future apportionment or allocation to this Agreement. 

5. TERM:  It is mutually agreed by the parties that the term of this Agreement shall 
commence as of 12:01 a.m. on JANUARY 1, 2026 and terminate at 12:00 p.m.